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WELCOME TO HRD AUCTION ROOMS LTD

OUR AUCTION ROOMS ARE SITUATED JUST OFF BRADING HIGH STREET,
BEHIND THE OLD WAXWORKS AND ARE ACCESSIBLE VIA QUAY LANE. THERE
ARE DIRECTION SIGNS AT THE JUNCTION OF QUAY LANE AND THE HIGH
STREET. CARS CAN BE PARKED IN THE LARGE PUBLIC CAR PARK NEAR ST
MARY'S CHURCH.

TRAVEL BY ROAD:
From PORTSMOUTH, take the 'Wightlink' car ferry to Fishbourne and then drive to
Brading via Ryde. From SOUTHAMPTON, take the 'Red Funnel ' car ferry to East
Cowes and then drive to Brading via Ryde.

TRAVEL BY RAIL:
London Waterloo to Portsmouth Harbour, then take the 'Wightlink' passenger
catamaran to Ryde, and train to Brading. The saleroom is only a short distance from
Brading station.



LOT 1

                       Please note all lots are subject to a buyers premium of 20% inc VAT

TO BE SOLD ON BEHALF OF THE ISLE OF WIGHT COUNCIL - A Ford Transit
Connect SWB 220l, registration HW08 GWD. MOT until 14th May 2022

Guide
£800-1,200

LOT 2 TO BE SOLD ON BEHALF OF THE ISLE OF WIGHT COUNCIL - A Vauxhall Astra
Club 1.7 CDTi, registration HV59 JVY. MOT until 15th October 2021

Guide £600-800

LOT 3 TO BE SOLD ON BEHALF OF THE ISLE OF WIGHT COUNCIL - A Renault Clio
Extreme 1.5 TDCi, registration NX59 CUG. MOT until 10th November 2021

Guide £600-800

LOT 4 TO BE SOLD ON BEHALF OF THE ISLE OF WIGHT COUNCIL - A Vauxhall Astra
Envoy, registration WP06 MZW. MOT until 20th December 2021

Guide £200-300

LOT 5 TO BE SOLD ON BEHALF OF THE ISLE OF WIGHT COUNCIL - A Ford Transit
Connect SWB 220l, registration KM55 HRA. MOT until 22nd January 2022

Guide £200-300

LOT 6 FROM A DECEASED ESTATE - A Skoda Octavia VRS in silver. Registration A19
CHL (sold with private plate) MOT until 10th November 2021. A new DVD player/
reversing camera recently installed

Guide £700-900

LOT 7 French fashion prints, framed and glazed Guide £30-40
LOT 8 A selection of antique tiles, contained in five plastic boxes Guide £30-50
LOT 9 Two pairs of oars Guide £20-30
LOT 10 An antique pine dresser base Guide £50-80
LOT 11 Mantel clocks, Beswick jug, together with collectables Guide £30-40
LOT 12 A large selection of antique coper and brass, together with an adjustable shelf Guide £40-60
LOT 13 A large oil on canvas of famous Roman battle scene - 6ft x 4ft Guide £100-200
LOT 14 BERYL TURPIN - an enamel picture on copper of rural farm scene - 18cm x 21cm Guide £100-200
LOT 15 BERYL TURPIN - an enamel picture on copper of rural village scene - 21cm x 18cm Guide £100-200
LOT 16 A period oak panelled coffer with carved front Guide £100-150
LOT 17 A large Chinese style carpet with geometric border Guide £50-80
LOT 18 An antique oil on canvas of 'gentleman on rearing horse' - 80cm x 65cm Guide £100-200
LOT 19 A Royal Polytechnic barometer in oak case Guide £100-200
LOT 20 An old Phillips Series of a large school room map measuring 140cm x 180cm Guide £70-100
LOT 21 An antique French style white bedstead Guide £70-100
LOT 22 The matching pair of bedside chests Guide £40-60
LOT 23 BARBARA HEPWORTH - large abstract picture, signed and dated 1960 Guide £50-80
LOT 24 An old geological survey map of The Isle of Wight Guide £30-50
LOT 25 An earlier 20th century two seater settee with wooden surround Guide £30-50
LOT 26 A pair of decorative cast metal outdoor wall light fixtures Guide £20-30
LOT 27 Two garden elephant ornaments Guide £30-40
LOT 28 A 19th century walnut Davenport desk with four drawers to the side Guide £70-100
LOT 29 A Middle Eastern style rug with geometric border - 225cm x 170cm Guide £30-40
LOT 30 A Middle Eastern rug with geometric border and centre medallion - 230cm x 155cm Guide £70-100
LOT 31 A Middle Eastern style runner with geometric border and red ground - 210cm x 82cm Guide £40-60
LOT 32 A Middle Eastern style runner with geometric border and red ground - 220cm x 80cm Guide £40-60
LOT 33 A Middle Eastern rug with red ground - 220cm x 145cm Guide £50-80
LOT 34 A Middle Eastern runner with geometric border - ?20cm?x 110cm Guide £50-80

ANTIQUE & MODERN ONE DAY AUCTION



LOT 35 Isle of Wight sand pictures, watercolour, camera and medals Guide £40-60
LOT 36 DALAMU-LIBROS - oil on canvas - still life of books - signed - 55cm x 45cm -

framed
Guide £100-150

LOT 37 An antique shaped food bin on stand Guide £70-100
LOT 38 Various carved elephants Guide £30-40
LOT 39 A writing desk with green leather top and three drawers to the front Guide £40-60
LOT 40 A selection of commemorative ware Guide £20-30
LOT 41 A large 19th century sampler - 90cm x 90cm Guide £20-30
LOT 42 Rip Van Winkle 1905 edition with illustrations by Arthur Rackham, having many

tipped in colour plates
Guide £50-80

LOT 43 An antique blue and white wash basin together with a fire screen and a bed warming
pan

Guide £30-40

LOT 44 Original etchings, Limited Edition Christopher Penny print (5 pictures in total) Guide £30-40
LOT 45 A coloured print of steam engine, together with a reproduction photograph Guide £20-30
LOT 46 A George III satinwood two handled serving tray Guide £30-50
LOT 47 A period side table on turned supports Guide £40-60
LOT 48 A period oak side table on turned supports Guide £70-100
LOT 49 A selection of Continental antique figurines Guide £50-80
LOT 50 EDWIN EARP - watercolour of Ulleswater, signed - 25cm x 48cm Guide £40-60
LOT 51 A watercolour of street shopping scene, together with antique engraving etc Guide £30-40
LOT 52 A retro style chrome and leather X-frame chair with matching stool Guide £100-200
LOT 53 A gilt reeded standard lamp Guide £20-30
LOT 54 An 18th century marriage chest with shaped hinged lid and inlaid front - 68cm x

50cm
Guide £80-150

LOT 55 A blanket chest, nest of tables, together with a hall chair Guide £40-60
LOT 56 Early 20th century two seater cane work settee with shaped back Guide £40-60
LOT 57 An antique coal scuttle with shovel Guide £30-40
LOT 58 A turned wooden torchere together with a wooden wine table, mirror Guide £30-40
LOT 59 An oil on board of seated lady by Andre Dufour together with four other pieces of

artwork
Guide £30-50

LOT 60 A Victorian chaise lounge upholstered in red velour material Guide £50-80
LOT 61 A vintage ferrograph reel to reel in original carrying case Guide £50-80
LOT 62 An antique brass fire fender Guide £50-80
LOT 63 An Oriental style sideboard with decorative hinges and locks measuring 160cms Guide £80-120
LOT 64 A selection of interesting dinosaur fossils and other, together with a meteorite Guide £50-80
LOT 65 A large heavy glass jug, hand painted cup and saucer etc Guide £40-60
LOT 66 A Victorian oval occasional table together with a towel rail Guide £30-40
LOT 67 A large oil on board of nude study Guide £30-40
LOT 68 A framed and glazed shell together with two others Guide £30-50
LOT 69 A gilt framed wall mirror Guide £20-30
LOT 70 An Edwardian display cabinet Guide £20-30
LOT 71 A novelty metal moneybox Guide £30-40
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LOT 72 A walnut two door display cabinet on cabriole supports Guide £50-80
LOT 73 A pair of Staffordshire dog ornaments, blue and white jugs etc Guide £30-50
LOT 74 A Nao figurine, Sylvac dog etc Guide £20-40
LOT 75 Various collectables including metal football player plaques, snuff box etc Guide £50-80
LOT 76 A quantity of costume jewellery including brooches, bangles etc Guide £40-60
LOT 77 A 19th century bow front chest of drawers Guide £50-80
LOT 78 A pair of Oriental bronze vases with relief work decoration - 21cms high Guide £50-80
LOT 79 A wooden mantel clock together with a carriage clock Guide £30-50
LOT 80 An Edwardian inlaid mantel clock - 22cms high Guide £40-60
LOT 81 An Edwardian inlaid mantel clock - 27cms high Guide £50-80
LOT 82 Original ink drawing of The Chase and The Road - a sketch on the Isle of Wight,

signed STURGESS, together with other engravings
Guide £100-200

LOT 83 A 19th century oak Davenport desk with sliding top Guide £50-80
LOT 84 Silver top scent bottles etc Guide £30-40
LOT 85 An Edwardian drawing room chair Guide £20-30
LOT 86 A country armchair with cane work seat Guide £30-50
LOT 87 A Beacon & Sons photograph of Eila Rose, together with a photograph of The

Queen on board Alberta
Guide £30-40

LOT 88 Old paintings on silk together with a pair of Oriental paintings Guide £30-50
LOT 89 Silver plated ware in presentation cases, spirit kettle etc Guide £30-50
LOT 90 A Victorian oak desk with four drawers to the apron on turned supports Guide £70-100
LOT 91 An old oak stool with hinged lid Guide £30-50
LOT 92 A pair of bedroom chairs, pair of drawing rooms chairs together with a pair gilt

French chairs
Guide £30-50

LOT 93 An Oriental embroidery panel and one other Guide £30-40
LOT 94 A Victorian Pembroke table with reeded support Guide £40-60
LOT 95 A mantel clock together with two pairs of binoculars Guide £30-40
LOT 96 An Oriental tea set together with other ceramic ware Guide £20-30
LOT 97 An unusual 19th century occasional table with beadwork top Guide £50-80
LOT 98 A 19th century Prie-dieu chair together with a pair of French chairs Guide £30-40
LOT 99 A 19th century Prie-dieu chair together with a side chair with barley twist supports Guide £30-50
LOT 100 A suite of ten Waterford wine glasses Guide £100-150
LOT 101 A Caithness bowl and one other together with eight champagne flutes Guide £30-40
LOT 102 A large Lladro figure of lady holding rose on wooden plinth - 36cms high Guide £100-150
LOT 103 A Stuart cut glass vase together with five decanters Guide £50-80
LOT 104 A suite of eight Edinburgh crystal wine glasses with etched thistle decoration,

together with a pair of tumblers
Guide £50-80

LOT 105 Six cut glass Stuart dishes Guide £40-60
LOT 106 A suite of eight Waterford wine glasses Guide £50-80
LOT 107 A suite of six Stuart cut glass wine glasses Guide £40-60
LOT 108 A selection of Webb Corbett  and Royal Doulton glass ware Guide £40-60
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LOT 109 Six cut glass Tudor brandy glasses etc Guide £30-40
LOT 110 A selection of cut glass ware including bowls, jugs Guide £40-60
LOT 111 A set of six Waterford cut glass tumblers 'Tyrone pattern' with Alana jug Guide £50-80
LOT 112 A suite of six Waterford 'Tyrone pattern' tall tumblers Guide £50-80
LOT 113 A 19th century woolwork of two masted ship with red ensign - 38cm x 45cm,

together with two other pictures
Guide £50-80

LOT 114 A Victorian mahogany Davenport with stationery compartment to top - width 53cm Guide £50-80
LOT 115 A 19th century mahogany bow front chest of two short and three long drawers -

width 110cm
Guide £50-80

LOT 116 A collection of railway memorabilia, including engine plates, caps, etc. Guide £70-100
LOT 117 A doll's house with tiled roof and veranda - width 82cm Guide £50-80
LOT 118 A Victorian mahogany Pembroke table on turned legs - length 102cm Guide £20-40
LOT 119 A Regency mahogany sofa table on shaped support and having two drawers to the

apron
Guide £100-200

LOT 120 A blue and white Chinese pattern teaset, dressing table set and other ceramics Guide £20-30
LOT 121 'Goethe' dated 1899 Guide £20-30
LOT 122 J NEEDHAM - watercolour of mountain lake scene - 25cm x 35cm, together with

JAMES MASON - mounted oil on canvas - 'Across the Bar' - 30cm x 28cm
Guide £40-60

LOT 123 A Victorian pine chest of two short and two long drawers with white porcelain
handles - width 88cm

Guide £50-80

LOT 124 A collection of railway memorabilia, including engine plates, together with a flag
inscribed 'East African Railways and Harbour'

Guide £70-100

LOT 125 AFTER WILL VANDER-VELDE - coloured print - entitled 'A Brisk Gale' - 32cm x
50cm

Guide £30-50

LOT 126 A Victorian pine chest of two short and three long drawers, with turned handles -
width 96cm

Guide £50-80

LOT 127 A 19th century 'Apprentice' chest of two short and three long drawers - width 21cm,
together with two lustres and a Murano glass vase

Guide £30-50

LOT 128 A Minton bamboo pattern Lazy Susan - diameter 56cm Guide £100-150
LOT 129 M PEARSON - watercolour of Lowestoft fishing vessel - 20cm x 33cm Guide £30-50
LOT 130 WILLIAMSON-BELL - watercolour of Partridge in snow - purchased at Christie's in

1994 with label to reverse, signed lower left - 30cm x 56cm
Guide £200-300

LOT 131 Two Royal Copenhagen figures depicting farmhand and milkmaid - height 17cm Guide £50-80
LOT 132 A pair of Georgian silver tablespoons - inscribed 'WB', a silver presentation tankard,

two silver photo frames, etc.
Guide £50-80

LOT 133 Three Lladro figures - one depicting a Ballerina Guide £50-80
LOT 134 A 22ct gold wedding band, an 18ct gold bracelet, two 9ct gold bracelets, together

with other jewellery
Guide £200-300

LOT 135 Two Lladro female figures, together with two Nao female figures Guide £30-50
LOT 136 Four pieces of Isle of Wight Glass, including a 'fish' vase Guide £80-120
LOT 137 A Tudor Oyster Prince Date Day Rotor self-winding stainless steel gent's wrist watch

- together with unrelated box and paperwork
Guide £600-800

LOT 138 A 19th century brass cased presentation carriage clock in leather carrying case, with
key

Guide £50-80

LOT 139 A silver vesta case, a silver cigarette case and two silver salts Guide £50-80
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LOT 140 A pair of Georgian silver berry spoons, a .800 triangular dish, together with two
napkin rings

Guide £50-80

LOT 141 A silver hip flask - maker AW Guide £70-100
LOT 142 A Rotary 9ct gold lady's wrist watch with rectangular link bracelet Guide £80-120
LOT 143 An Isle of Wight Glass 'fish' vase - height 24cm Guide £80-120
LOT 144 A collection of seven Beswick ceramic birds on 'tree trunk' stand Guide £50-80
LOT 145 A Royal Crown Derby 'Noah's Ark' paperweight, together with a 'squirrel'

paperweight
Guide £40-60

LOT 146 A 9ct gold signet ring, silver identity bracelet, together with a Tissot watch Guide £50-80
LOT 147 A 9ct gold gent's ring with claw set amethyst? Guide £150-200
LOT 148 A Beswick mare, Beswick foal, together with four Royal Doulton female figures Guide £40-80
LOT 149 A collection of foreign coins and banknotes Guide £30-50
LOT 150 Lladro figures, including Spanish lady with flowers Guide £50-80
LOT 151 A Coalport 'Snowman' figure group, three Royal Doulton 'Winnie The Pooh' figures,

together with three other Doulton figures
Guide £40-60

LOT 152 A Beswick figure entitled 'Peter and Benjamin Picking Up Onions', together with six
other animal figures

Guide £40-60

LOT 153 A Beswick Highland Bull, two Beswick horses, together with a fawn Guide £40-60
LOT 154 A Beswick figure of a Bird of Prey, together with five other figures Guide £40-60
LOT 155 A walnut framed dressing mirror - height 125cm Guide £20-30
LOT 156 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with shaped back and cupboards under - width

108cm
Guide £50-80

LOT 157 A selection of brass ware, including door furniture Guide £30-50
LOT 158 PATRICIA FAULKNER - 'Alcyone & Ceyx' - oil on board -  21cm x 18cm Guide £80-120
LOT 159 PATRICIA FAULKNER - 'Aphrodite & Hephaestus' - oil on board - 30cm x 42cm Guide £100-200
LOT 160 ATTRIBUTED TO PATRICIA FAULKNER - Chinese still life - oil on canvas - 52cm x

42cm
Guide £100-150

LOT 161 A late 19th century inlaid mahogany triple wardrobe, centre section enclosed by two
doors, drawers under - height 213cm, width 200cm

Guide £80-150

LOT 162 A mahogany hanging wall shelf, together with another wall shelf Guide £20-40
LOT 163 A pair of walnut three drawer bedside chests Guide £300-400
LOT 164 A brass stick stand, brass bowl, doorstop and walking cane Guide £40-60
LOT 165 An oval wall mirror, together with five assorted pictures Guide £20-30
LOT 166 A collection of fourteen vintage glass flytraps Guide £20-40
LOT 167 A Chinese low occasional table with carved ends - length 90cm Guide £30-50
LOT 168 An 18th century oak three panel coffer - length 125cm Guide £70-100
LOT 169 R SARTORETTO - two men drinking - mixed media - 68cm x 48cm - framed and

glazed
Guide £40-60

LOT 170 A vintage Singer electric sewing machine - Model No.222K - with red 'S' - complete
with carrying case and manual

Guide £600-800

LOT 171 A reproduction inlaid mahogany chest of two short and three long drawers - width
103cm

Guide £30-50

LOT 172 RALPH WATERHOUSE - 'Oyster Catcher' - gouache -   13cm x 18cm - framed and
glazed

Guide £30-50
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LOT 173 A George VI oak framed Coronation chair, together with an Elizabeth II Coronation
chair

Guide £50-100

LOT 174 A Victorian slate and marble two train mantel clock Guide £30-50
LOT 175 A cast metal figure of a panther, together with a Ronson cigarette lighter and two

others
Guide £40-60

LOT 176 K A GRIFFIN - three 30cm x 40cm watercolours - The Tamar; The Timaru; and The
Formby

Guide £100-200

LOT 177 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with two doors under - width 110cm Guide £50-80
LOT 178 Four Victorian floral painted dessert plates with green borders, together with eight

Mintons floral pattern plates
Guide £40-60

LOT 179 A green onyx mantel clock with gilt columns and two train movement - width 37cm Guide £40-60
LOT 180 A Far Eastern carved marble head mounted on a black square plinth - overall height

36cm
Guide £50-100

LOT 181 A pair of reproduction gilt framed oil paintings - one depicting three masted man-of-
war

Guide £50-100

LOT 182 Twenty bottles of red and white wine, including Merlot and Malbec Guide £50-80
LOT 183 A Georgian oak side table on cabriole legs - width 75cm Guide £50-100
LOT 184 An early 19th century brass and copper warming pan with fruitwood handle Guide £20-30
LOT 185 A small silver presentation salver, together with three condiment pots Guide £40-60
LOT 186 An early 19th century mahogany chest of four long drawers, on bracket feet - width

96cm
Guide £70-100

LOT 187 G H POOLEY - 'A Lakeland Tarn' - watercolour - 34cm x 50cm - framed and glazed
together with another Lake District watercolour by the same artist

Guide £150-200

LOT 188 An early 19th century rosewood Davenport with brass gallery, cabriole supports and
pen and ink drawer to side - width 56cm

Guide £150-250

LOT 189 A late 19th century inlaid mahogany mantel clock with brass columns having acorn
finials - height 30cm

Guide £80-120

LOT 190 A Victorian mahogany chest of two short and three long drawers - width 107cm Guide £50-80
LOT 191 A 9ct gold necklace - length 28cm Guide £180-220
LOT 192 A 9ct white gold ring mounted with blue stone, together with six other rings Guide £80-120
LOT 193 Two 9ct yellow gold rings mounted with yellow-orange stones Guide £50-80
LOT 194 A 9ct gold ring mounted with five sapphires, together with a 9ct gold Solitaire ring Guide £60-90
LOT 195 A 9ct gold locket on 9ct gold oval link chain - length 44cm Guide £80-120
LOT 196 A silver charm bracelet with many charms Guide £60-90
LOT 197 Two 9ct gold necklace chains with pendants, together with an Italian silver gilt

necklace
Guide £60-80

LOT 198 A pearl and emerald pendant on chain, together with two pairs of emerald earrings Guide £50-80
LOT 199 A 9ct gold engraved bracelet with safety chain Guide £70-100
LOT 200 A 9ct gold necklace with blue stone pendant Guide £30-50
LOT 201 A pair of 9ct gold drop earrings mounted with Cameos Guide £20-30
LOT 202 A 9ct gold ring mounted with pale amethyst - Size O Guide £50-80
LOT 203 A diamond and sapphire ring in gold setting Guide £70-90
LOT 204 An amethyst? and diamond ring in gold setting Guide £80-120
LOT 205 A three stone diamond ring in gold setting Guide £40-60
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LOT 206 A 9ct gold wedding band Guide £30-40
LOT 207 An 18ct gold wedding band Guide £70-100
LOT 208 A 9ct gold wedding band Guide £40-60
LOT 209 A three stone dress ring in 9ct setting Guide £40-60
LOT 210 A diamond and sapphire eternity ring Guide £70-100
LOT 211 A 9ct gold signet ring Guide £60-90
LOT 212 An Indian cream jug, two spoons, amethyst style necklace and a silver mounted

button hook
Guide £20-30

LOT 213 A Chinese carved puzzle ball - diameter 3.5cm Guide £50-80
LOT 214 A 9ct gold ring set with sapphires and diamonds - Size Q, together with the matching

necklace with pendant
Guide £100-120

LOT 215 A collection of UK coinage, together with euros and Swiss francs Guide £30-50
LOT 216 A silver presentation trophy - approx. weight 15 troy ounces Guide £120-160
LOT 217 Two 22ct gold wedding rings, a 9ct gold wedding band, yellow metal ring mounted

with diamond, a pair of yellow metal earrings, together with a 9ct gold necklace with
crucifix and St Christopher

Guide £200-300

LOT 218 A 9ct gold sapphire and diamond ring - Size N Guide £80-120
LOT 219 A yellow metal ring mounted with diamonds and rubies, together with another ruby

and diamond ring
Guide £50-80

LOT 220 A diamond solitaire ring in 9ct setting Guide £70-90
LOT 221 An 18ct gold wedding band, a 9ct gold ring, together with a 9ct gold bar brooch Guide £60-90
LOT 222 A yellow metal ring mounted with amethyst, together with a 9ct yellow gold ring

mounted with amethyst
Guide £70-100

LOT 223 A 9ct gold lady's wrist watch, an Art Deco gent's wrist watch, together with one other Guide £80-120
LOT 224 A collection of silver rings and other jewellery Guide £50-80
LOT 225 A set of 12 old Chinese miniature rice paper paintings, various scenes Guide £70-100
LOT 226 A faceted amber necklace - length 84cm Guide £70-100
LOT 227 A yellow metal ring mounted with five graduated diamonds, together with a 9ct gold

Cameo brooch and a small silver ingot
Guide £50-80

LOT 228 Eight military medals, including a 1914 German Iron Cross, together with miniature
medals, etc.

Guide £80-120

LOT 229 A silver oval basket with pierced edge - approx. weight 3.8 troy ounces Guide £40-60
LOT 230 A silver trumpet shape vase - approx. weight 5.5 troy ounces Guide £50-70
LOT 231 A pair of engraved silver fish servers Guide £50-80
LOT 232 A silver octagonal spice sifter - approx. weight 4.6 troy ounces Guide £40-60
LOT 233 A selection of gold chains Guide £40-60
LOT 234 An 18ct dress ring with pale blue stone Guide £80-100
LOT 235 An 18ct white gold wedding band Guide £80-100
LOT 236 An 18ct diamond solitaire ring Guide £100-150
LOT 237 An 18ct? heavy wedding band Guide £100-200
LOT 238 A gold locket on chain together with two other chains with pendants Guide £40-60
LOT 239 A gold locket, pendant etc Guide £40-60
LOT 240 A selection of ladies wrist watches Guide £40-60
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LOT 241 A selection of costume jewellery including necklaces and rings Guide £40-60
LOT 242 A selection of costume jewellery including watches, brooches etc Guide £50-80
LOT 243 Gents wrist watches, collectable coins Guide £40-60
LOT 244 Silver napkin rings, thimbles etc Guide £40-60
LOT 245 Four albums bearing collectable stamps from Canada, Malta and Gibraltar Guide £30-50
LOT 246 Six albums of collectable stamps including USA, South America and other Guide £40-60
LOT 247 Six albums bearing British Empire stamps together with a large collection of airmail

and other covers
Guide £30-50

LOT 248 Miscellaneous stamps - GB, Commonwealth, mint and used Guide £20-30
LOT 249 Albums bearing stamps from St Helena - Queen Victoria to modern Guide £80-120
LOT 250 Various collectable coins and notes Guide £40-60
LOT 251 Six albums of collectable stamps including South East Asia, North Borneo etc Guide £40-60
LOT 252 An album containing interesting ephemera, some relating to The Isle of Wight Guide £30-50
LOT 253 An album of Isle of Wight early bank notes 1787 and others Guide £80-120
LOT 254 An album containing collectable Australian and other stamps Guide £40-60
LOT 255 A selection of Ghana collectable stamps - fine mint collections - miniature sheets in

three albums
Guide £30-40

LOT 256 Thirteen albums containing collectable stamps from around the World Guide £40-60
LOT 257 Five albums containing South African and other African countries stamps Guide £30-40
LOT 258 A selection of GB First Day Covers in five maroon albums -1981 to 2012 Guide £40-60
LOT 259 Six albums bearing a large collection of British Commonwealth stamps - Caribbean,

Africa etc
Guide £50-80

LOT 260 Six stamp albums with reference to Switzerland, Iron Curtain countries and other Guide £40-60
LOT 261 Eleven stamp albums with stamps from around the World including the Middle East Guide £30-50
LOT 262 Six stamp albums with reference to United Arab States, United States and other Guide £40-60
LOT 263 Four albums of collectable stamps including Ceylon, Russia and other Guide £40-60
LOT 264 Four albums containing collectable stamps including French Colonies, Israel and

other
Guide £40-60

LOT 265 A pair of silver candlesticks, wine cup and vesta striker Guide £40-60
LOT 266 Enid Blyton 'Fun for the Secret Seven', signed by the author Guide £40-60
LOT 267 Enid Blyton - 'The Rubadub Mystery', signed by the author Guide £40-60
LOT 268 A silver box with Art Nouveau relief work decoration and Birmingham hallmark -

Height 8cms, Width 7.5cms
Guide £70-100

LOT 269 Various collectable fountain pens, silver propelling pencils Guide £40-60
LOT 270 A 1945 Arsenal Football Club Official programme - Arsenal vs Coventry City,

together with a 1948 Arsenal vs Woverhampton Wanderers programme, Arsenal v
Sheffield United programme dated 1946 and one other dated 1946

Guide £50-80

LOT 271 Various collectable early football programmes including 1945 West Ham United vs
Arsenal, together with other football programmes and annuals

Guide £40-60

LOT 272 Wembley Monarchs vs The Rest Wembley ice hockey programme with ticket, dated
1948, together with other hockey programmes

Guide £30-50

LOT 273 A Blackpool vs Manchester United 1948 Final Tie football programme with ticket
stub

Guide £30-40
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LOT 274 An interesting Navajo Tommy Singer Kingman turquoise belt buckle, together with a
similar pedant on leather necklace

Guide £200-300

LOT 275 Various silver jewellery including ingot Guide £40-60
LOT 276 An unusual album of vintage miniature carpet samples Guide £20-30
LOT 277 An album of vintage B.D.V cigarette size silks, including football and rugby Guide £50-80
LOT 278 Various collectable coins, bank notes etc Guide £30-40
LOT 279 Collectable medals, souvenir miniature postcards etc Guide £30-50
LOT 280 An album containing collectable half pennies and other Guide £30-40
LOT 281 A diamond Solitaire ring and a selection of costume jewellery containing in a box -

included
Guide £50-80

LOT 282 Snuff box, sugar tongs etc Guide £30-40
LOT 283 Collectable coinage - crowns etc Guide £30-40
LOT 284 Two original pieces of artwork for the 'Boy's Own' paper - Robert Hodgson, together

with 'The Quest of The Golden Eagle' illustrated by Robert Hodgson and book
bearing his original signature

Guide £50-80

LOT 285 A Lladro figure of Mother and child, together with three others Guide £30-50
LOT 286 Oriental vases, Nao figures, etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 287 A selection of antique continental ceramic figures Guide £40-60
LOT 288 Five silver serving spoons Guide £50-80
LOT 289 An interesting cased set of silver teaspoons with sugar tongs by Thurlow Jewellers,

Ryde, Isle of Wight, having silver inscription plaque to the top 'Yacht Masters Race,
Ryde, August 17th 1901'

Guide £80-120

LOT 290 Silver fork and spoon, together with faux tortoiseshell brush, etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 291 Nine various Lladro and other figurines Guide £40-60
LOT 292 Selection of Lladro and other figurines and animals Guide £40-60
LOT 293 A Moorcroft pottery bulbous vase with butterfly decoration - 18cm high - with original

box
Guide £80-120

LOT 294 A Moorcroft pottery jug with tube line grape decoration - 15cm high - with original
box

Guide £50-80

LOT 295 A Moorcroft pottery table lamp with butterfly decoration - 32cm high Guide £50-80
LOT 296 A Moorcroft pottery jug with tube line floral decoration - 14cm high Guide £40-60
LOT 297 A Winstanley cat ornament with glass eyes - 24cm high Guide £30-40
LOT 298 A Winstanley ginger cat ornament with glass eyes - 30cm long Guide £30-40
LOT 299 A Winstanley cat ornament with glass eyes - 30cm long Guide £30-40
LOT 300 A pair of cloisonne vases, together with one other and a Belleek vase Guide £30-40
LOT 301 A silver fluted bowl - 20cm diameter - Birmingham 1904 Guide £80-120
LOT 302 A boxed Seiko Lunar Calendar Chronograph gent's wrist watch Guide £50-80
LOT 303 A boxed Casio Edifice Solar Powered gent's wrist watch Guide £50-80
LOT 304 A boxed Citizen Navisail gent's wrist watch Guide £40-60
LOT 305 A boxed Stendardo gent's automatic wrist watch and spare strap Guide £50-80
LOT 306 A boxed Seiko Gold Collection 9ct gold gent's chronograph wrist watch with manual Guide £600-700
LOT 307 Various collectables, including old pewter tankards, papier mache box Guide £40-60
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LOT 308 Various collectables, including pipe damper, Egyptian revival two sided watch fob,
etc.

Guide £30-50

LOT 309 A Georgian mahogany fold over tea table Guide £40-60
LOT 310 Five Spanish Pintado A Mano pottery chargers - 39cm diameter, together with

similar pattern plates
Guide £40-60

LOT 311 A mahogany coffee table on shaped supports Guide £30-40
LOT 312 Various ceramic and glassware, including a gilt cranberry wine glass Guide £40-60
LOT 313 A marble top two door cupboard Guide £30-40
LOT 314 A 19th century toilet mirror Guide £15-20
LOT 315 A montage of various medals, including Iron Cross, Second World War and other Guide £100-200
LOT 316 A Siebe Gorman & Co. diver's knife, together with a bayonet and scabbard Guide £40-60
LOT 317 A Bolex H8 cine camera in original carrying case Guide £80-120
LOT 318 A two bottle tantalus and one other Guide £50-80
LOT 319 A mahogany sideboard with drawers flanking central cupboard - 165cm long Guide £80-120
LOT 320 A Victorian style button back easy chair Guide £70-100
LOT 321 Six framed and glazed antique engravings of the Isle of Wight, including Bonchurch Guide £20-30
LOT 322 A Victorian style button back tub chair Guide £40-60
LOT 323 A Victorian nursing chair Guide £30-40
LOT 324 A large Lefray vintage Teddy Bear - 80cm long Guide £40-60
LOT 325 A Victorian chaise longue on turned supports Guide £60-90
LOT 326 A resin elephant ornament Guide £20-30
LOT 327 Two Benzing pigeon racing clocks in oak cases Guide £30-40
LOT 328 Selection of LP's, including Chuck Berry and other Guide £30-40
LOT 329 Two cubby-holes of stamp reference books, etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 330 Selection of vintage LP's and 45's Guide £30-40
LOT 331 Limited Edition prints by TOM DODSON and others Guide £30-50
LOT 332 Various coloured prints, including a Limited Edition by COATES - Cowes, Isle of

Wight
Guide £20-40

LOT 333 A pine chest of drawers with mirror over Guide £30-40
LOT 334 Carved wooden Buddhas, elephant, etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 335 Selection of ceramic and glassware Guide £30-40
LOT 336 A modern display cabinet Guide £20-30
LOT 337 An eggshell oriental teaset, Staffordshire dogs, Lilliput Lane Guide £30-40
LOT 338 A bevelled wall mirror in gilt frame Guide £20-30
LOT 339 A Chinon Camera with lenses, together with spare lenses and other cameras Guide £30-40
LOT 340 An old gate-leg table, together with a mahogany side table Guide £20-30
LOT 341 Ceramic and glassware, including table lamp Guide £20-30
LOT 342 Various collectable Alberon and other dolls - in original boxes Guide £30-40
LOT 343 A vintage bagatelle board, together with a selection of pictures Guide £20-30
LOT 344 A gilt standard lamp with fabric shade Guide £15-20
LOT 345 A pair of gold painted loom weave bedsides Guide £20-30
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LOT 346 A retro Discoverer 'Space Helmet' TV Guide £50-80
LOT 347 Four modern Impressionist pictures of dogs and street scene Guide £50-80
LOT 348 A gilt framed wall mirror Guide £20-30
LOT 349 A cream painted wall mirror Guide £30-40
LOT 350 A mantel clock, drink dispenser, glass vases Guide £30-40
LOT 351 An antique two door display cabinet Guide £30-40
LOT 352 Lilliput Lane models - contained on two shelves Guide £40-60
LOT 353 An Isle of Wight Glass paperweight, together with other studio glassware Guide £30-40
LOT 354 A PA system with Peavey speakers and stands, together with microphones Guide £100-200
LOT 355 Various collectables, including Technical Drawing set, Cadbury's Dairy Milk

Chocolate moneybox
Guide £40-60

LOT 356 Various collectables, including picture frames, ornaments Guide £20-30
LOT 357 A 19th century oak secretaire bookcase, with fitted top drawer and cupboards below

- for restoration
Guide £50-80

LOT 358 A model elephant, together with buffalo Guide £30-40
LOT 359 A Limited Edition Steiff Bear 'Teddy Rose' with Certificate and box, together with

Snuffles 'Lovebird' by Steiff - boxed
Guide £50-80

LOT 360 A selection of modern Steiff Teddy Bears, cats, pigs and birds Guide £80-120
LOT 361 Five modern Steiff Teddy Bears Guide £80-120
LOT 362 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 363 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 364 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 365 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 366 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 367 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 368 Two Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £50-80
LOT 369 Two Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £50-80
LOT 370 A quantity of metal ware, including oriental dragon head Guide £25-50
LOT 371 A circa 1950's Stuart cut glass vase - John Luxton design, together with a Waterford

vase
Guide £25-50

LOT 372 A medley of collectable porcelain, including Royal Dux 'Bohemia' Guide £25-50
LOT 373 An Ordinance Survey map of Binstead area dated 1897, together with an

assortment of vintage Countrylife magazines and antique books
Guide £20-30

LOT 374 A cut glass droplet chandelier - some construction required Guide £20-40
LOT 375 An assortment of metal ware and collectable sundries Guide £25-50
LOT 376 An oriental style ginger jar table lamp, together with hand painted vase Guide £25-50
LOT 377 A small lidded cloisonne vase, together with other collectables Guide £20-40
LOT 378 An assortment of costume jewellery, etc. Guide £20-40
LOT 379 A quantity of Motto Ware, together with antique blue and white meat platters - on two

shelves
Guide £30-60

LOT 380 An Arthur Wood porcelain ornament of HMS Nelson, Staffordshire man and lady,
together with other collectable pottery, etc.

Guide £25-50
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LOT 381 A cluster of cut glass decanters Guide £30-60
LOT 382 Three boxed Kitmaster scale model trains for 00 and HO gauge tracks, together with

die cast Maisto Jaguar car, etc.
Guide £25-50

LOT 383 Cased Architect's drawing instruments, including compass and ruler Guide £20-40
LOT 384 An assortment of vintage cameras, together with Swarovski binoculars, including

Koroll 24S by Bencini, pocket Kodak and Carl Zeiss Praktica
Guide £40-70

LOT 385 A mixed lot of curios, including John Player silks featuring flags of the British Empire,
Dinky and Corgi die cast model vehicles, a Zenit-e vintage camera and various
drawing tools

Guide £50-80

LOT 386 A pine Cheval mirror with single drawer below Guide £20-40
LOT 387 A bevelled wall mirror with scroll surround Guide £20-40
LOT 388 A selection of train related books and printed matter Guide £25-50
LOT 389 A Poole Pottery mosaic 26cm 'purse' vase, together with one other Poole Pottery

vase
Guide £25-50

LOT 390 A quantity of First Day Covers, together with nine volumes of 'The Railway World'
and other train related books

Guide £30-60

LOT 391 A collection of vintage postcards - loose and in an album, together with a lacquered
jewellery box - containing various pin brooches, etc.

Guide £40-70

LOT 392 Two shelves of collectable eggcups Guide £25-40
LOT 393 A cluster of cut glass decanters Guide £30-60
LOT 394 A collection of vintage theatre programmes from the 1930's, 40's and 50's, including

The Old Vic Theatre in London, together with postcards - loose and in an album, etc.
Guide £40-70

LOT 395 A Myott. Son & Co. Art Deco style vase, together with other collectables Guide £20-40
LOT 396 An assortment of vintage photographic equipment, including telephoto lens and

Chinon multi-coated lens
Guide £40-70

LOT 397 An assortment of cased silver plated cutlery and coasters Guide £25-50
LOT 398 A mid-century Junghans German mantel clock, together with two other clocks Guide £50-80
LOT 399 A cluster of cut glass decanters Guide £30-60
LOT 400 A generous collection of vintage postcards - loose and in an album Guide £30-60
LOT 401 Two shelves of collectable egg cups Guide £25-40
LOT 402 A cluster of cut glass decanters, stoppers and coloured diamond shaped

paperweights
Guide £30-60

LOT 403 An aneroid wall barometer, cigar barrel, tea caddy, mantel clock, etc. Guide £25-50
LOT 404 A medley of Oriental styled tea services Guide £20-30
LOT 405 A collection of football programmes - 1970 to present day, together with a signed

cricket bat, etc.
Guide £50-80

LOT 406 A tray of model trains, including locomotives and rolling stock, together with a power
unit on board

Guide £30-60

LOT 407 A number of David Winter model cottages - some boxed Guide £30-60
LOT 408 A cluster of cut glass decanters Guide £30-60
LOT 409 A Zeiss Ikon Contarex vintage camera, together with assorted photographic

equipment
Guide £30-60

LOT 410 Two shelves of collectable eggcups Guide £25-40
LOT 411 A cluster of cut glass decanters Guide £30-60
LOT 412 A chess board and character chess pieces, together with boxed chess pieces Guide £20-40
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LOT 413 A cut glass fruit bowl, together with a pair of cut glass receptacles Guide £20-40
LOT 414 A sundry lot of six silver spoons, Wedgwood collector's plates, astronomical mantel

clock and collectables, etc.
Guide £50-80

LOT 415 A number of chess piece sets - on two shelves Guide £25-50
LOT 416 An oak plant stand and antique plant pot, together with a blue and white serving

tureen
Guide £20-40

LOT 417 A Regalia Plate canteen of cutlery Guide £30-60
LOT 418 A pine display cabinet with glazed doors - width 70.5cm Guide £20-40
LOT 419 A marble bust of Queen Victoria, together with assorted collectables - on two

shelves
Guide £50-80

LOT 420 A pine bookcase with four shelves - width 76cm Guide £20-40
LOT 421 A quantity of Royal Albert 'Old Country Roses' tea service and serving ware,

together with kitchen storage containers
Guide £30-60

LOT 422 A collection of die cast model vehicles, including Days Gone by Lledo and Models of
Yesteryear by Matchbox, together with model train locomotives

Guide £30-60

LOT 423 An assortment of curios, including carved elephants, souvenir spoons and Isle of
Wight sand bottles, etc. - on two shelves

Guide £20-40

LOT 424 A pine bookcase with four graduated shelves - width 89cm Guide £20-40
LOT 425 An oval relief work plaque of Mary holding Jesus, together with an oriental bowl and

two silver plate candelabras
Guide £40-70

LOT 426 A silver vanity set, together with assorted costume jewellery in jewellery box Guide £30-60
LOT 427 A collection of Beatrix Potter books on stand together with assorted philatelic

material etc
Guide £20-40

LOT 428 A selection of books and reference guides etc Guide £20-40
LOT 429 A Willcox & Gibbs sewing machine Guide £80-120
LOT 430 A white and pine effect bookcase together with similar bedside cabinet Guide £15-30
LOT 431 Three framed and glazed prints depicting scenes from the Americas cup together

with two other pictures
Guide £30-60

LOT 432 A large Pharaoh head table lamp Guide £25-50
LOT 433 A pair of CD rack units with wrought iron facias Guide £25-50
LOT 434 A late Victorian dressing chest with bevelled mirror to back Guide £40-70
LOT 435 An assortment of collectable ceramic and metal ware, including Wedgewood

Jasperware
Guide £25-50

LOT 436 A late Victorian satin walnut dressing chest - width 107cms Guide £40-70
LOT 437 A pair of Staffordshire dogs together with other collectables Guide £25-50
LOT 438 A pine two door wardrobe with drawer below - width 100cms Guide £30-60
LOT 439 A pine two door wardrobe with drawer below - width 100cms Guide £30-60
LOT 440 An oak hall stand with bevelled mirror to centre - width 81cms Guide £20-40
LOT 441 A pine multi-draw sideboard Guide £40-70
LOT 442 A carved wooden wine stand in the shape of a Cello Guide £40-70
LOT 443 A reproduction statue of 'woman riding a wave on dolphin' Guide £30-60
LOT 444 A carved wood stack of books Guide £30-60
LOT 445 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with bevelled mirror to back Guide £30-60
LOT 446 A quantity of silver plated serving ware and candelabras Guide £30-60
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LOT 447 A Victorian mahogany dressing table by Maple & Co. Guide £40-70
LOT 448 An oval mirror in carved wooden frame together with three oval picture frames etc Guide £20-40
LOT 449 The complete Bach edition - boxed, together with a framed painting of The Cunard

Mauretania etc
Guide £25-50

LOT 450 A triple pine wardrobe with multiple drawers below - width 155cms Guide £30-60
LOT 451 A late 19th century Art Nouveau style oak sideboard with decorative carving to

central cupboard - width 155cm
Guide £80-120

LOT 452 A Queen's Virginia Strawberry pattern tea service together with Royal Albert Old
Country Roses bowls and other collectables

Guide £30-50

LOT 453 Three mahogany occasional tables Guide £25-50
LOT 454 A quantity of silver plated serving ware and other metal items Guide £25-50
LOT 455 A modern table lamp with cut perspex stand together with a similar smaller lamp Guide £20-40
LOT 456 An Edwardian wardrobe with single central door and oval mirror - width 127cms Guide £30-60
LOT 457 An early 20th century satinwood wardrobe with pediment to top and central single

door - width 104cms
Guide £40-70

LOT 458 A two door pine wardrobe - width 81cms Guide £20-40
LOT 459 A collection of ornamental witches and magicians Guide £20-40
LOT 460 An oak umbrella stand together with two bed pans and two walking sticks Guide £20-40
LOT 461 A narrow oak bookcase with five shelves - width 45cms Guide £15-30
LOT 462 A Clarice Cliff preserve jar inscribed 'Binganne' Guide £25-50
LOT 463 A pair of Victorian corner tables on carved cabriole supports and shaped fronts Guide £30-50
LOT 464 A pair of terracotta rhubarb forcers together with a pair of terracotta chimney cowls

and assorted terracotta plant pots
Guide £40-60

LOT 465 A generous collection of stoneware including foot warmers, bottles and jars Guide £25-50
LOT 466 A child's open top pedal car Guide £20-40
LOT 467 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 468 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 469 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 470 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 471 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 472 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 473 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 474 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 475 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 476 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 477 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 478 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 479 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 480 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 481 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 482 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 483 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
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LOT 484 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 485 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 486 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 487 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 488 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 489 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 490 Three Heirloom quality Reborn Baby Dolls Guide £70-100
LOT 491 An assortment of ceramic ware including Royal Copenhagen 'girl holding doll' Guide £25-50
LOT 492 A late Victorian walnut dressing chest with bevelled mirror to back - width 92cms Guide £25-50
LOT 493 A pair of brass figures on horseback on an onyx stone base together with other

collectable items
Guide £25-50

LOT 494 A half moon hall table with pie crust edging together with a Victorian side table Guide £25-50
LOT 495 An assortment of silver plated serving ware Guide £25-50
LOT 496 A quantity of framed and glazed photographs, mostly of Isle of Wight high street

scenes
Guide £20-40

LOT 497 A 19th century clerks desk with rising sloped top Guide £50-80
LOT 498 A Oneida canteen of cutlery Guide £25-50
LOT 499 A Pathescope projector in wooden case Guide £25-50
LOT 500 A Victorian pot cupboard and a piano stool Guide £30-60
LOT 501 A table lamp in style of a blue and white Oriental ginger jar Guide £20-40
LOT 502 A Birchleaf coffee grinder Guide £20-40
LOT 503 A pair of papier mache wall letter racks together with a framed and glazed

watercolour of Bucklers Hard by Rowena Wright
Guide £25-50

LOT 504 A Victorian wash stand with marble top - width 122cms Guide £40-70
LOT 505 A suite of Chinese hardwood occasional tables together with a tray Guide £30-60
LOT 506 A pedestal desk with green leather inlay, together with desk chair Guide £25-50
LOT 507 An Edwardian green two seater settee Guide £30-60
LOT 508 A collection of play worn die cast model trains, planes and other vehicles Guide £20-40
LOT 509 An assortment of vintage Meccano and train track parts etc Guide £20-40
LOT 510 An old pine cabinet Guide £15-30
LOT 511 A black ceramic cheese bell with gilt relief together with a fire screen Guide £25-50
LOT 512 A pine dressing chest with bevelled mirror to back - width 106cms Guide £20-40
LOT 513 An assembly of cased silver cutlery together with a vintage camera and coins etc Guide £25-50
LOT 514 A small oak dresser with barley twist supports - width 84cms Guide £20-40
LOT 515 A two drawer chest - width 123cms Guide £25-50
LOT 516 A pair of pine bedside cabinets Guide £25-50
LOT 517 A footstool and walking stick Guide £20-40
LOT 518 Three framed and glazed Brannon engravings of Isle of Wight scenes entitled

'Partridge Shooting 1'
Guide £25-50

LOT 519 A collection of Thornton W Burgess bedtime story books etc Guide £20-40
LOT 520 A selection of tea cups, saucers and plates etc Guide £20-40
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LOT 521 A stained pine dresser - width 150cms Guide £30-50
LOT 522 Assorted pictures including floral watercolour by R A Bennett Guide £20-40
LOT 523 A mahogany wardrobe with panelled doors Guide £25-50
LOT 524 Two wooden towel racks Guide £15-30
LOT 525 A pine chest of drawers with medieval detail, together with a stool and circular

occasional table
Guide £20-40

LOT 526 Assorted collectables including miniature Cloisonne vases Guide £15-30
LOT 527 Two Strathearn studio glass vases Guide £30-50
LOT 528 A chess board and chess set Guide £20-40
LOT 529 A pine bedside table - width 61cms Guide £25-50
LOT 530 A pine bedside table - width 61cms Guide £25-50
LOT 531 A pine TV cabinet Guide £30-60
LOT 532 A pair of pine bedside cabinets, full length wall mirror Guide £20-40
LOT 533 A vintage Underwood American typewriter, together with a set of old kitchen scales

and a cased telescope
Guide £30-50

LOT 534 A wooden letter rack with oval dressing mirror and triptych dressing mirror Guide £20-40
LOT 535 A reproduction Davenport desk with four drawers to the side Guide £25-50
LOT 536 A Chad Valley bagatelle board Guide £20-40
LOT 537 A two door wardrobe - width 100cms Guide £20-40
LOT 538 A pair of framed and glazed etchings by F. Robson together with various engravings

prints and pictures
Guide £25-50

LOT 539 An oak serving trolley, wrought iron standard lamp, cake stand and coffee table Guide £50-80
LOT 540 A Royal Doulton 'Pastorale' tea service Guide £30-60
LOT 541 Royal Worcester 'June Garland pattern' fine bone china tea cups, saucers, plates Guide £30-60
LOT 542 A combination of Royal Albert Old Country Roses china and Denby Greenwheat

stoneware
Guide £30-60

LOT 543 A selection of Royal Worcester 'Evesham' pattern china, including cups, saucers and
gravy boat

Guide £30-60

LOT 544 A circular coffee table together with a stool Guide £30-60
LOT 545 A square hardwood coffee table with wrought iron detail Guide £30-60
LOT 546 A selection of Portmeirion 'Botanic Garden' pattern china including plates, vases and

jugs
Guide £30-60

LOT 547 A number of vintage film cameras including Hanimex Loadmatic and Halina Super
Eight

Guide £50-80

LOT 548 Two prints relating to Andrew Lloyd Webber's musical Cats entitled 'Bombalurina -
Kinber' and 'Etcetera' together with other pictures

Guide £40-70

LOT 549 Two oil paintings of river scenes Guide £40-70
LOT 550 Two copper receptacles and a silver plated service cover Guide £30-60
LOT 551 A quantity of presentation die cast model vehicles including Eddie Stobart freight

trailers and London transport red busses
Guide £20-40

LOT 552 A range of Beswick foals and horses Guide £70-100
LOT 553 A collection of ornamental flowers by Royal Adderley, Coalport, Royal Albert and

Royal Doulton etc
Guide £40-70
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LOT 554 A selection of Poole Pottery pieces including studio vase, salt glazed horse and a
two-tone gravy boat etc

Guide £20-40

LOT 555 A medley of bone curios including miniature dominoes alongside other Oriental
collectables etc

Guide £30-50

LOT 556 Six Willow Tree figurines by Susan Lordi Guide £30-50
LOT 557 A selection of Coalport and Royal Worcester porcelain ladies Guide £30-60
LOT 558 Three pieces of Isle of Wight glass? Guide £30-50
LOT 559 Two shelves of Oriental ceramics Guide £40-70
LOT 560 Assorted silver plated items Guide £30-60
LOT 561 Two Staffordshire Dalmatian dogs together with Belleek pig, Lladro angel and Royal

Doulton character jug 'Jockey' etc
Guide £50-80

LOT 562 Two shelves of metal ware including pewter and copper Guide £30-60
LOT 563 Two shelves of brass metal ware Guide £40-70
LOT 564 A very large French style three section white bookcase - width approx. 3 metres Guide £80-120
LOT 565 A reproduction mahogany bookcase - width 92cms Guide £20-40
LOT 566 A reproduction mahogany bookcase - width 92cms Guide £20-40
LOT 567 A selection of Wedgewood 'Mayfield' pattern china - on three shelves Guide £30-60
LOT 568 An assortment of curios including book of signatures Guide £30-50
LOT 569 Two shelves of collectable china and porcelain including Beswick greenfinch and

Wade Whimsies
Guide £30-60

LOT 570 Six Lilliput Lane country scenes Guide £20-40
LOT 571 Eight assorted early 20th century chairs Guide £30-60
LOT 572 A generous collection of philatelic material including loose stamps and First Day

Covers
Guide £50-80

LOT 573 Two wooden towel rails Guide £15-30
LOT 574 An old pine bookcase with three shelves, together with an oak table Guide £20-40
LOT 575 Two shelves of play worn die cast model vehicles Guide £30-50
LOT 576 A selection of carved wooden elephants Guide £30-60
LOT 577 A medley of Poole Pottery two tone china Guide £40-70
LOT 578 An Art Deco style tea service by Moorland Chelsea Works Burslem together with

Punch & Judy character jugs and Poole Pottery china etc
Guide £30-60

LOT 579 A collection of Poole Pottery and Chessell Pottery ornaments and vases Guide £30-50
LOT 580 A nest of two Ercol 'pebble' tables Guide £40-70
LOT 581 A selection of collectable coloured glass ware together with a box of Mappin & Webb

wine glasses
Guide £30-60

LOT 582 An extending mahogany dining table with six matching chairs Guide £40-70
LOT 583 A range of silver plated items including tray Guide £30-50
LOT 584 A stock of cut glass bowls, decanters etc Guide £30-60
LOT 585 A pine farmhouse dining table with extending leaves and six matching chairs Guide £30-60
LOT 586 A batch of pictures and prints including Brannon engraving of Ventnor Isle of Wight Guide £20-40
LOT 587 A 'BoBo' mask from West Africa Guide £50-80
LOT 588 A pine settle Guide £40-60
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LOT 589 Antique wall clock with chiming movement Guide £30-50
LOT 590 A 1930's three train chiming Grandfather clock Guide £80-120
LOT 591 A 9ct gold watch chain with medal Guide £100-200
LOT 592 A cased set of 9ct gold shirt studs, lady's wrist watch, etc. Guide £70-90
LOT 593 Selection of collectable coins and notes, including sixpences, crowns and other Guide £70-100
LOT 594 A Franklin Mint commemorative dish, together with collectable stamps - loose and in

albums
Guide £40-60

LOT 595 An interesting Type P-23 Pilot's helmet, together with alti-meters, etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 596 A military receiving set infrared binocular No.1 Mark 1, with NATO stock no. and

carrying case
Guide £80-120

LOT 597 A Zeiss Ikon camera with associated equipment, together with an Ensign camera Guide £40-60
LOT 598 Various collectables, including a typewriter, Triumph Car Manual, Lone Star locos,

etc.
Guide £60-90

LOT 599 A cased set of six commemorative 'The Sovereign Queen Spoon Collection',
together with a pair of silver Dutch style spoons

Guide £40-60

LOT 600 A watercolour of Bembridge Harbour, together with one of Bembridge shoreline Guide £30-50
LOT 601 A set of Charles Dickens 'Christmas Carol' spoons with original boxes and wall

display rack
Guide £20-30

LOT 602 A 1930's oak monk's bench Guide £30-50
LOT 603 A pair of prints under glass, together with an original oil on board by WESTCOTT -

Culver Downs
Guide £30-40

LOT 604 A rosewood framed tapestry, together with Cries of London prints and a gilt wall
mirror

Guide £30-40

LOT 605 A mobile roulette table featuring Grosvenor Casinos felt Guide £30-60
LOT 606 A Cheval mirror, together with a large adjustable Artist's easel and one other Guide £30-50
LOT 607 An easy chair in light silver material Guide £30-40
LOT 608 An antique armchair on turned supports Guide £40-60
LOT 609 An antique armchair with turned stretcher support Guide £30-50
LOT 610 Various pictures, including MARTIN SWAN watercolour - Island property in Brook Guide £30-50
LOT 611 An antique armchair with barley twist stretcher and carved backrest Guide £50-80
LOT 612 A set of four 19th century dining chairs Guide £30-40
LOT 613 An electric reclining chair Guide £50-80
LOT 614 A watercolour of Middle Eastern scene, together with a painting on porcelain, etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 615 A pair of high back yellow armchairs Guide £50-80
LOT 616 Framed cigarette cards - Kings and Queens, etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 617 Four original watercolours with gallery labels to reverse - signed SAVAGE Guide £30-40
LOT 618 A three piece ox blood red leather? lounge suite (one chair being an electric recliner) Guide £80-120
LOT 619 An antique hoop back chair - for restoration Guide £15-20
LOT 620 Various pictures, including etchings, engravings Guide £20-30
LOT 621 Limited Edition artwork, etchings, etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 622 Selection of pictures and engravings Guide £15-20
LOT 623 A pair of lounge easy chairs Guide £30-40
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LOT 624 A three-piece suite in brown leather style upholstery with pouffe Guide £80-120
LOT 625 Selection of pictures, including Cowes Yacht Squadron Guide £15-20
LOT 626 A pair of armchairs in striped material Guide £20-30
LOT 627 Selection of modern reproduction photographs - scenes around London, etc. Guide £15-20
LOT 628 Selection of pictures, including naive coastal scene and others Guide £30-40
LOT 629 An Edwardian drawing room settee Guide £30-40
LOT 630 A coloured print - Isle of Wight scene by CAVENDISH MORTON, together with three

pastel dog portraits
Guide £20-30

LOT 631 A narrow period oak coffer - 126cm long x 38cm wide Guide £50-80
LOT 632 A small wooden storage box - 83cm long Guide £40-60
LOT 633 A set of three modern ceramic figures of Japanese lady with serving tray Guide £20-30
LOT 634 A two tier gilt table, two footstools, together with a plant stand Guide £30-40
LOT 635 A 55cm high 1920's plaster figure and one other Guide £30-40
LOT 636 A French circular occasional table - 58cm diameter Guide £40-60
LOT 637 An oval wall mirror, together with a watercolour - coastal scene Guide £20-30
LOT 638 A Zeiss Icon Contax range finder camera Guide £100-200
LOT 639 Various collectable coinage including silver dollar coin 1923 and others Guide £30-50
LOT 640 A silver topped scent bottle, napkin rings Guide £20-30
LOT 641 A 15ct locket on chain Guide £100-200
LOT 642 An 18ct gold pocket watch with engine turned decoration - the back plate engraved

'C. E Smythers of Portsea'
Guide £300-500

LOT 643 A gents silver half hunter pocket watch and chain in Benson presentation case Guide £80-120
LOT 644 A clover leaf tie pin and one other Guide £20-30
LOT 645 A fine stone diamond ring in gold setting Guide £100-200
LOT 646 A 1910 gold half sovereign coin Guide £90-120
LOT 647 A 1911 gold sovereign coin Guide £200-220
LOT 648 A gents gold plated pocket watch with separate second hand, together with a 9ct

gold watch chain
Guide £200-300

LOT 649 A 22ct gold wedding band Guide £100-150
LOT 650 A 22ct gold wedding band Guide £100-150
LOT 651 A ladies gold wrist watch together with chain and earrings Guide £40-60
LOT 652 Costume jewellery and other collectables Guide £30-50
LOT 653 A selection of costume jewellery including necklaces, brooches Guide £50-80
LOT 654 A small case of costume jewellery together with a jewellery box Guide £30-40
LOT 655 A tray of costume jewellery including brooches, necklaces Guide £30-40
LOT 656 A box of costume jewellery together with one other Guide £30-40
LOT 657 A mother of pearl card case together with compacts Guide £30-40
LOT 658 A Marcel Drucker ladies watch together with two others Guide £30-40
LOT 659 Three small boxes of costume jewellery including earrings, rings etc Guide £30-40
LOT 660 A selection of silver teaspoons together with silver plated teaspoons Guide £30-40
LOT 661 A tray of costume jewellery including wrist watches Guide £30-40
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LOT 662 Various boxed costume jewellery Guide £30-40
LOT 663 A selection of silver and gold jewellery Guide £50-80
LOT 664 A box of costume jewellery, necklaces, brooches etc Guide £30-50
LOT 665 A circular mahogany pedestal table with five matching chairs Guide £40-70
LOT 666 A selection of table ware including Royal Worcester 'Evesham' Guide £15-30
LOT 667 A Zennox 700x76 telescope on stand together with a spotting scope Guide £30-60
LOT 668 A cubed coffee table Guide £15-30
LOT 669 A quantity of Hornby train track and layout accessories including rolling stock and

buildings
Guide £30-50

LOT 670 A quantity of Spode blue and white china Guide £30-50
LOT 671 A medley of studio pottery including some marked Isle of Wight Guide £30-60
LOT 672 An oak draw leaf table on barley twist supports Guide £20-30
LOT 673 A large coffee table matching lot 668 - width 143cms Guide £30-60
LOT 674 A Morris Minor plaque together with assorted brass ware and fireplace utensils Guide £30-50
LOT 675 A selection of Lancaster Vitramic contrast table ware from the 1970's Guide £30-50
LOT 676 A medley of collectable china and glass including Carlton ware Guide £30-50
LOT 677 A French style occasional table with scroll detail legs Guide £20-40
LOT 678 A cluster of china dolls Guide £30-50
LOT 679 An extending oak dining table - width 172cms, with four matching chairs and two

carvers
Guide £50-80

LOT 680 A photograph of Ventnor Pier, framed from the greenheart timber decking from the
now dismantled pier, together with a Robert Scott print of Yarmouth Square and
chalk drawing of Alum Bay

Guide £50-80

LOT 681 A nest of Chinese hardwood tables Guide £30-50
LOT 682 An early 20th century statue of 'boy with duck' together with a brass dinner gong,

two Cloisonne ginger jars and two tribal carved candlesticks
Guide £40-70

LOT 683 An Edwardian pot cupboard Guide £15-30
LOT 684 An oak bookcase - width 135cms Guide £30-50
LOT 685 A presentation Bell's old scotch whiskey in porcelain bell, together with assorted

siphons and cocktail shakers etc
Guide £30-50

LOT 686 A 1960's cracked ice effect glass bowl together with an Art Deco style tea set, five
Border Fine Arts Beatrix Potter figures and other collectables

Guide £50-80

LOT 687 A quantity of costume jewellery including necklaces, earrings and brooches Guide £30-50
LOT 688 A Broadway silver gentlemans brush set Guide £30-50
LOT 689 A 9ct gold necklace together with the matching silver necklace and a costume

necklace with matching earrings
Guide £40-70

LOT 690 An oak kitchen dresser - width 138cms Guide £40-70
LOT 691 A medley of Poole Pottery together with a novelty aga tea pot etc Guide £30-50
LOT 692 A collection of Arthur Wood china including vases, jugs and coffee pots Guide £30-50
LOT 693 A chess board games table on pedestal stand Guide £20-40
LOT 694 An octagonal two tier occasional table Guide £20-40
LOT 695 A quantity of cased silver plated serving cutlery Guide £15-30
LOT 696 An Art Deco style dressing table mirror together with a gilt framed wall mirror Guide £20-40
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LOT 697 A collection of pictures including oil on board of hunting dogs by R.Snowdin and
Lowry print

Guide £30-50

LOT 698 A collection of pictures including pen and ink print by Guy Magnus and watercolour
of Westerham Parish Church by A. Coutts

Guide £30-50

LOT 699 An assortment of tableware including Royal Albert 'Moss Rose' pattern china and
Wedgwood embossed Queensware etc

Guide £30-60

LOT 700 A medley of antique pictures Guide £30-50
LOT 701 A model J Class yacht named 'Valsheda' Guide £30-60
LOT 702 A two tier trolley with single drawer Guide £30-50
LOT 703 A commode with pull out step Guide £20-40
LOT 704 An Edwardian walnut half moon hall table Guide £20-40
LOT 705 A backgammon set with interesting tapestry base Guide £15-30
LOT 706 A Bouvet-Ladubay bottle of Champenoise together with an assortment of plated

silver
Guide £30-60

LOT 707 A gilt German mantel clock with matching garnitures Guide £50-80
LOT 708 An extra long farmhouse pine table - length 244cms Guide £50-80
LOT 709 Six rugs of varying size and pattern Guide £30-60
LOT 710 Four identical prayer mats Guide £30-50
LOT 711 A quantity of framed and glazed prints and pictures including Brannon engravings of

Isle of Wight scenes
Guide £30-60

LOT 712 A 1920's wall clock with gadrooned edging Guide £30-50
LOT 713 Two wooden carver chairs with spindle backs Guide £30-50
LOT 714 A two tier coffee table together with two ornate occasional tables Guide £30-50
LOT 715 A tuba in case complete with Giddings & Webster mouthpiece Guide £50-80
LOT 716 A Boosey & Hawkes euphonium in case together with a Vincent Bach 18

mouthpiece
Guide £40-70

LOT 717 A tuba in case together with mouthpiece Guide £50-80
LOT 718 An assortment of incomplete instruments including B&M Champion trumpet pbone

trombone and tuba etc
Guide £20-40

LOT 719 Two sousaphones complete with mouthpieces Guide £50-80
LOT 720 A euphonium in soft case complete with mouthpiece and mute Guide £40-70
LOT 721 A Stirling flugelhorn complete with mouthpiece Guide £30-50
LOT 722 A Wessex tenner horn in soft case complete with mouthpiece Guide £70-100
LOT 723 A sousaphone with additional bell Guide £30-50
LOT 724 A Boosey & Hawkes Precision mute for tuba or sousaphone together with a Yamaha

silent brass mute
Guide £20-40

LOT 725 Nine mouthpieces for tuba, sousaphone and euphonium brass instruments Guide £70-100
LOT 726 An 8 Criterion astronomical telescope No. 780261 together with stand and

accessories
Guide £40-70

LOT 727 A pair of curved back tub chairs Guide £20-30
LOT 728 An LG 55'' flat screen TV with remote and owner's manual Guide £100-150
LOT 729 A Victorian marble top hall stand Guide £30-40
LOT 730 A pine hanging corner cupboard Guide £10-20
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LOT 731 Wall tiles, coloured prints etc Guide £20-30
LOT 732 A Victorian button back armchair together with an Edwardian wing chair Guide £30-50
LOT 733 Four old wooden armchairs together with a footstool Guide £20-40
LOT 734 Cartoon prints together with other pictures Guide £15-20
LOT 735 An umbrella stand, leather bag etc Guide £20-30
LOT 736 Two framed and glazed Oriental silks Guide £15-20
LOT 737 An old double school desk with hinged lid Guide £30-40
LOT 738 MORFFEW - three oil on canvas, rural scenes Guide £30-50
LOT 739 A Blade vacuum cleaner, 1700 watt vacuum cleaner together with a Hoover vacuum

cleaner
Guide £30-40

LOT 740 Seven die cast model articulated lorries, boxed Wrenn Loco Guide £30-40
LOT 741 A Haden freezer Guide £30-40
LOT 742 A Sharp front loading washing machine Guide £30-40
LOT 743 A large garden umbrella with base Guide £30-40
LOT 744 A Kirby vacuum cleaner Guide £30-50
LOT 745 A Lec fridge/freezer Guide £30-40
LOT 746 A Dyson vacuum cleaner Guide £30-40
LOT 747 A large oil on canvas of Continental street scene Guide £30-40
LOT 748 A Russell Hobbs refrigerator Guide £30-40
LOT 749 A Russell Hobbs upright freezer Guide £30-40
LOT 750 A wall mirror together with one other and various pictures Guide £20-30
LOT 751 A Logik front loading washing machine Guide £30-40
LOT 752 Cordless power tools Guide £10-20
LOT 753 A View from Ashey Down Limited Edition coloured print, together with one of The

Needles
Guide £10-20

LOT 754 A Georgian country armchair together with a Bentwood armchair Guide £30-40
LOT 755 A set of four Ercol dining chairs Guide £30-40
LOT 756 A set of four antique stick back dining chairs Guide £20-30
LOT 757 A colonial style canework garden chair Guide £30-50
LOT 758 A colonial style canework armchair Guide £30-40
LOT 759 A swivel chair with footstool Guide £30-50
LOT 760 A slat back rocking chair Guide £30-50
LOT 761 Various ornaments together with a copper jug etc Guide £20-30
LOT 762 A Warmlite electric heater and one other Guide £20-30
LOT 763 A Testo 325M - boiler analyser Guide £50-80
LOT 764 A fold over games table together with a sat back chair and a small torchere Guide £20-30
LOT 765 A walnut two door display cabinet Guide £20-30
LOT 766 Various collectable ceramicware including toby jug and others Guide £30-40
LOT 767 A selection of Nao and Lladro figures together with ceramic horse ornament etc Guide £30-50
LOT 768 Advertising wall mirrors, advertising plaques Guide £30-50
LOT 769 A life size fibreglass pirate carrying chest Guide £50-80
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LOT 770 A five branch crystal drop chandelier Guide £50-80
LOT 771 A Hotpoint tumble dryer Guide £30-40
LOT 772 A Hotpoint freezer Guide £20-30
LOT 773 A Bosch front loading washing machine Guide £30-40
LOT 774 A microwave, table top cooker, leg exerciser, together with a small hand held

vacuum cleaner
Guide £20-30

LOT 775 A gilt framed wall mirror together with a silver framed wall mirror Guide £30-50
LOT 776 A fridge/freezer Guide £15-20
LOT 777 A Beko American style fridge freezer in silvered finish Guide £70-100
LOT 778 A decorative coffee table with carved inset panel depicting battle scene - 107cm x

46cm
Guide £80-120

LOT 779 A pair of curved cane back armchairs Guide £40-60
LOT 780 A circular painted aluminum garden table and chairs together with a smaller circular

table and chairs
Guide £40-60

LOT 781 A glass top conservatory/patio table Guide £15-20
LOT 782 A 7.5ft long two person fibreglass boat with 4HP Evinrude outboard and oars Guide £150-250
LOT 783 A wooden garden bench Guide £50-70
LOT 784 An amphora shaped terracotta garden pot on wrought iron stand with garden trough Guide £50-70
LOT 785 A Limited Edition print 'The Final Flight' together with others Guide £30-40
LOT 786 A silver medicine spoon, costume jewellery Guide £30-40
LOT 787 A full hunter pocket watch, pearl ring, together with locket Guide £100-200
LOT 788 A Middle Eastern style rug with geometric border and centre medallion - 235cm x

160cm
Guide £40-60

LOT 789 K.A GRIFFIN - The Bengal Pilot and brig 'Fame' in the mouth of the Hooghly river -
30cm x 54cm

Guide £100-200

LOT 790 A Borsini piano accordion in fitted carrying case Guide £60-80
LOT 791 An antique enamel sign 'Francis Pittis & Son, Shanklin' Guide £40-60
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CONDITIONS OF SALE

HRD Auction Rooms Ltd (hereinafter called the auctioneers) conduct
business under the following Conditions of Sale.

1. Definitions
a) 'deliberate forgery' means an imitation made with the intention of
deceiving as to authorship, origin, date, age, period, culture or source,
but which is unequivocally described in the catalogue as being the
work of a particular creator and which, at the sale date, had a value
materially less than it would have had if it had been as described in
the catalogue; b) terms of consignment' means the stipulated terms
and rates of commission under which the auctioneers accept
instructions from the vendor or his agent; c) 'hammer price' means the
level of bidding reached when the auctioneer brings down the
hammer; d) 'total amount due' means the hammer price together with
the premium, VAT chargeable and any other charges payable by the
defaulting buyer under these conditions; e) 'sale proceeds' means the
net amount due to the seller, being the hammer price of the lot sold
less commission at the standard rate, VAT chargeable and any other
amounts due to us by the seller in whatever capacity and however
arising.

2. Bidding Procedure
a) bidders are required to register their particulars before bidding and
to satisfy themselves as to the security arrangements at the saleroom;
b) the maker of the highest bid accepted by the auctioneer shall be the
buyer at the hammer price; c) any dispute shall be settled at the
auctioneer's absolute discretion by reoffering the lot concerned; the
auctioneer shall act reasonably in this matter; d) bidders shall be
deemed to act as principals; e) the auctioneer has the right to bid on
behalf of the seller up to the amount of any reserve and to refuse any
bid; f) bidding increments shall be at the auctioneer's sole discretion.

3. The Purchase Price
The buyer shall pay the hammer price together with a premium of 20%
inc VAT at the current rate 20%
4. Value Added Tax
VAT (at the current rate) on the hammer price is imposed by law on all
lots marked with a (*).

5. Payment
Accounts must be settled in pounds sterling within two working days of
the auction. Proof of identity may be required. Cheques will have to be
cleared before purchases can be collected. Any payments may be
applied towards any sums owing by you to us on any account
whatever, without regard to any directions of you or your agent,
whether expressed or implied.

6. Title and Collection of Purchases
Ownership will not pass to the buyer until full payment has been
made. The buyer must, at their own risk and expense, clear their
purchases from the saleroom within two working days of the auction
date, or upon the clearance of any cheque used for payment, after
which you will be responsible for any removal, storage and insurance
charges.

7. Non - Payment or Failure to Collect Purchases
If any lot is not paid for in full or taken away in accordance with these
conditions or if there is any other breach of these conditions, we, as
agents for the seller and on our own behalf, shall at our absolute
discretion and without prejudice to any other rights we may have, be
entitled to carry out the following rights and remedies: a) to proceed
against you for breach of contract; b) to rescind the sale of that lot and
your other purchased lots; c) to resell the lot (by auction or public
treaty), in which case you shall be responsible for any resulting
shortfall (after crediting any part payment and adding any resale
costs); any surplus so arising shall belong to the seller; d) to remove,
store and insure the lot at your expense; e)to charge interest at a rate
not exceeding 1.5% per month on the total amount, to the extent it
remains unpaid for more than two working days after the sale; f) to
retain that or any other lot sold until you pay the total amount due; g)
to reject or ignore bids from you or your  agent at future auctions or to
impose conditions before any such bids shall be accepted h) to apply
any proceeds of sale of other lots due to you, or in future becoming
due to you, towards the settlement of the total amount due and to
exercise a lien (that is a right to retain possession of any of your
property in our possession for any purpose until the debt due is
satisfied).We shall pursue these rights and remedies only so far as is
reasonable to make appropriate recovery.

8. Third Party Liability
All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk
and must note the lay-out of the accommodation and security
arrangements. Accordingly neither the auctioneers nor their
employees or agents shall incur liability for death or personal injury
(except as required by law by reason of our negligence) or similarly for
the safety of the property of persons visiting the saleroom.

9. Commission Bids
Whilst prospective buyers are strongly advised to attend the auction
and are always responsible for any decision to bid for a particular lot
and shall be assumed to have carefully inspected and satisfied
themselves as to its condition, we will, if so instructed clearly in writing,
execute bids on their behalf. Neither the auctioneers nor their
employees or agents shall be responsible for any failure to do so save
where such failure is unreasonable. Where two or more commission
bids at the same level are received, we reserve the right in our
absolute discretion to prefer the first bid so made.

10. Warranty of Title and Availability
The seller warrants to the auctioneer and the buyer that the seller is
the true owner of the property consigned or is properly authorised by
the true owner to consign it for sale and is able to transfer good and
marketable title to the property free from any third party claims.

11. Agency
The auctioneer normally acts as agent only and disclaims any
responsibility for default by sellers or buyers.

12. Terms of Sale
The seller acknowledges that lots are sold subject to the stipulations of
these conditions in their entirety and on the terms of consignment as
notified to the vendor on the reverse of the entry form.

13. Right of Admission
The auctioneer shall have the right, at our discretion, to refuse
admission to the auction rooms or attendance at our auctions by any
person.

14. Descriptions and Condition
Whilst we strive to describe lots accurately, it may be impractical for us
to carry out exhaustive due diligence on each lot. Prospective buyers
are given ample opportunities to view and inspect before any sale and
they (and any independent experts on their behalf) must satisfy
themselves as to the accuracy of any description applied to a lot.
Prospective buyers also bid on the understanding that, inevitably,
representations or statements by us as to authorship, genuineness,
origin, date, age, provenance, condition or estimated selling price
involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion shall
be honestly and reasonably held and accept liability for opinions given
negligently or fraudulently. Subject to the foregoing neither we, the
auctioneer, nor our employees or agents nor the seller accept liability
for the correctness of such opinions, and all conditions and warranties
whether relating to description, condition or quality of lots, express,
implied or statutory, are hereby excluded. This condition is subject to
the next condition concerning forgeries. Private treaty sales made
under these conditions are deemed to be sales by auction for the
purposes of consumer legislation.

15. Forgeries
Notwithstanding the preceding condition, any lot which proves to be a
deliberate forgery (as defined) may be returned to us by you within 14
days of the auction provided it is in the same condition as when
bought, and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the
relevant catalogue description and a written statement of the defects.
If we are satisfied from the evidence that the lot is a deliberate forgery,
we shall refund the money paid by you for the lot including any buyer's
premium provided that 1) if the catalogue description reflected the
accepted view of scholars and experts at the date of the sale or 2) you
personally are not able to transfer a good and marketable title to us,
you shall have no rights under this condition. The right of return
provided by this condition is additional to any right or remedy by law or
by these conditions of sale.

16.
Any right to compensation for losses, liabilities and expenses incurred
in respect of and as a result of any breach of these conditions and any
exclusions provided by them shall be available to the seller and/or the
auctioneer, as appropriate. Such rights and exclusions shall extend to
and be deemed to be for the benefit of employees and agents of the
seller and/or the auctioneer who may themselves enforce them.

17.
Any notice to any buyer, seller, bidder or viewer may be given by first
class mail or Swiftmail, in which case it shall be deemed to have been
received by the addressee 48 hours after posting.

18.
Any indulgence extended to bidders, buyers and sellers by us,
notwithstanding the strict terms of these conditions or terms of
consignment, shall affect the position at the relevant time only and in
respect of that particular concession only; in all other respect these
conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect.

19.
English law applies to the interpretation of these conditions.



CONDITIONS OF SALE - INFORMATION FOR BUYERS

1. Agency
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd contract as agents for the seller, whose
identity is not disclosed, for reasons of confidentiality. As a buyer, your
primary contract is with the seller.

2. Estimates
Buyer's premium and VAT are not included in the estimates given. If
there is a reserve, this will not be above the lower estimate. The
auctioneers prepare estimates some time in advance of the sale, and
as estimates are not definitive, please ask if there has been any
revision.

3. The Purchase Price
The buyer will pay the hammer price together with a premium of 20%
inc VAT at the appropriate rate.

4. VAT
The symbol (*) indicates that VAT at the current standard rate is
payable by the purchaser on the hammer price, as well as being an
element in the buyer's premium. VAT will be charged if the seller is
registered for VAT and is not operating the dealer's margin scheme. If
there is no (*) beside the lot number, no VAT will be payable. In this
case the lot is sold under the auctioneer's margin scheme and it
should be noted that VAT included within the buyer's premium is not
recoverable as input tax.

5. Inspection
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd will be pleased to assist buyers with
inspection of goods. Buyers must accept responsibility for inspecting
and investigating lots in which they have an interest. In particular,
mechanical goods of any age are not guaranteed to be in working
order. Please see our conditions of sale regarding forgeries*.

6. Electrical Goods and Gas Appliances
In fine art sales electrical goods are sold as 'antiques' only and, if
purchased for use, must first be checked over for compliance with
safety regulations by a qualified electrician. In general household
sales electrical goods and household appliances are sold on the strict
understanding that these have only been safety tested and are sold
without warranties or any guarantees as to serviceability.

7. Books
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd do not guarantee the completeness of any
book and buyers are urged to inspect lots themselves.

8. Export Licenses
An export licence is required for certain items leaving the United
Kingdom. The obtaining of the relevant licence is the responsibility of
the buyer.

9. Bidding
Bidders will be required to register at least one hour before the sale
commences and lots will be invoiced to the name and address on the
registration form. Some form of identification may be required. If you
require telephone bidding, please make enquiries on the day prior to
the auction, at the latest. No lots will be transferred to another
purchaser.

10. Commission Bidding
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd will be pleased to accept commission bids up
to one hour before the start of the auction. Remember that a buyer's
premium of 20% incl. of VAT will be added to successful bids.
Commission bids are executed as cheaply as possible, having regard
to any reserve and competing bids. If two buyers submit identical bids
the auctioneers will prefer the first bid received.

11. Methods of Payment
Generally, cheques tendered will need to be cleared before removal of
goods is permitted. Credit cards, debit cards and cash are the
preferred methods of payment. Please discuss with our office if other
methods are envisaged.

12. Online bidding via the-saleroom.com
In completing the bidder registration on www.the-saleroom.com and
providing your credit card details and unless alternative arrangements
are agreed with HRD Auction Rooms Ltd you: 1) authorise HRD
Auction Rooms Ltd, if they so wish, to charge the credit card given in
full or part payment, including all fees, for items successfully
purchased in the sale via the-saleroom.com, and 2) confirm that you
are authorised to provide these credit card details to HRD Auction
Rooms Ltd through www.the-saleroom.com and agree that HRD
Auction Rooms Ltd are entitled to ship the goods to the card holder
name and card holder address provided in fulfilment of sale. Any lots
purchased via the-saleroom.com will be subject to their additional
surcharge on the hammer price.

13. Collection and Storage
It is important that purchases are paid for and collected within two
working days of the auction. Any delay may involve the buyer paying
storage charges. We have our own transport department, and will be
pleased to quote you for this service. If you require delivery, let the
office know immediately after the auction. We also have a post and
packing service.

14. Terms and Condition
All sales are conducted according to our full conditions of sale, and
our staff will be happy to help you if there is anything you do not fully
understand.

15. Illustrations, Estimates and Condition Reports
Virtually all lots in the Fine Art sales are illustrated on our website, but
if you need a more detailed image, we will be pleased send it via
email. Estimates are prepared in advance of the sale and are
sometimes revised. We are always willing to convey our opinion of the
expected price of any lot. An opinion of condition is not normally
printed in the catalogue, but intending purchasers are welcome to
request a condition report. However, please note that, while we aim to
give an accurate description, the responsibility is with the buyer and
we recommend that, if possible, you inspect the lot yourself. We regret
that we cannot deal with image and condition requests on the actual
auction day.

16. Telephone and Internet Bidding
At our Fine Art sales we offer telephone and internet bidding on the
major lots. We are always pleased to assist you with these services,
but all enquiries must be received before the auction day. Any internet
purchases via the-saleroom.com will be subject to their additional
surcharge on the hammer price.

EXPLANATION OF PICTURE CATALOGUING TERMS
A work catalogued with the full name of the artist in our opinion, is or is probably a work by that artist. However, buyers are respectfully
reminded to satisfy themselves before bidding, as the catalogue description does not represent a certificate of authenticity. Otherwise the
following terms are used:
'Attributed to' - in our opinion the work is probably by the artist named in whole or in part.
'Follower of' - in our opinion the work is executed in the named artist's style.
'Manner of'  -  in our opinion the work is executed in the named artist's style but is of considerably later date.
'School (place and date)'  -  in our opinion the work was executed in that location at that time
'After'  -  in our opinion the work is a copy of a known painting by the named artist.
'Signed'  -  in our opinion the signature is by the hand of the artist stated.
'Bears signature'  -  in our opinion there  is an element of doubt over the signature or it has been added by another hand.

DROITE DE SUITE OR ARTISTS RESALE RIGHT
In accordance with the Artists Resale Rights Regulations 2006, all lots marked '(d/s)' which sell for 1000 Euros  or more are subject to a
resale royalty charge, payable by the bidder. This royalty will be charged at a rate of 4% of the hammer price for lots selling above 1000
Euros and below 50000 Euros. For lots selling above this figure the fee is calculated on a sliding scale. These charges are paid to the Design
and Artists Copyright Society (DACS). No VAT is levied on this royalty charge. Further information can be obtained from the DACS website
(www.dacs.org.uk).
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